TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

AGENDA MATTER

Subject Item:
MEASURE I -2010-2040 Expenditure Plan for the Victor Valley Subarea
Summary Statement:
Though the 2010-2040 Measure I Ordinance doesn't take effect until April 2010 SanBag staff has been discussing with each Subarea its needs, priorities and process in preparation for the administration of those funds. A part of these funds, which are not directly passed through to each jurisdiction, is the 25% portion, or the "25% pot", for the Major Local Highways Program. This shared allocation of funds is intended to facilitate the construction of inter-jurisdictional highway projects within the Victor Valley Subarea The Subarea is comprised of the cities of Hesperia, Apple Valley, Victorville, Adelanto and the County.
The Subarea Committee comprised of elected officials from each of the Victor Valley jurisdictions has developed a plan and proposes to present it to the Mountain Deser Committee and SanBag Board for approval.
Staff will provide a slide presentation outline of the proposed Expenditure Plan.
Recommended Action:
Receive the presentation
That the Town Council approve the Expenditure Plan for the Victor Valley Subarea
Proposed by: Engineering Division Item Number

Council Meeting Date: 07/8/2008

T. M. Approval:

_____ Budgeted Item ⊠ Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A